Canadian Junior Selections #2 2018

Short Track

RESULTATS DE LA COMPETITION

03-22-2018

Cl Ouverte Female

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

SON, Hee Won
DELORME, Beatrice
TREMBLAY, Melina
LAROCHE-ROY, Flavie
BOURGET, Ariane
CHUNG, Sherilyn
ROCHON, Oceane
D'AOUST, Sibylle
BELLEY, Anne-Clara
DEROME, Emily
YOUNG, Abbey
ROCHON, Florence
PELKEY, Caitlin
KOLODZIEJCZYK, Sylvia
CANDELIER, Zoe
LEBEL, Elsa
DUMONT, Magalie
EL SAMMAK, Dania
FOURNIER, Ariane
FORTIN, Sarah
MALLARD, Claire
LARTER, Jenna
DELVAUX, Alix

GOPLEN, Victoria

Alberta

Québec

Québec

Québec

Québec

British Columbia

Québec

Québec

Québec

Québec

Alberta

Québec

Alberta

Ontario

Québec

Québec

Québec

Ontario

Québec

Québec

Ontario

Prince Edward Island

Québec

Alberta

22,654
15,967
12,844
12,297
12,110
11,088
10,760
10,004
9,434
8,413
7,694
6,559
5,946
5,611
4,374
4,329
3,928
3,704
3,308
3,098
2,832
2,155
2,069

1,957



Cl Ouverte Female

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

SAVARD, Lea
TOUCHETTE, Maelle
CHABOT, Celina
WEBB-CHARLAND, Allyson
LACASSE, Emmanuelle
SPENCER, Samantha
CHARLES, Kennedy
TREMBLAY, Amanda
BLONDEAU, Audrey-Anne
GREULICH, Kassidy
DESROSIERS, Ann-Laurie
WHEELER, Emma Grace
YOUNG, Molly

SPENCER, Ainsley
ROCHON, Sandrine
RUSK, Alyssa

GANAS, Elliot

PATTERSON, Julia

Québec

Québec

Alberta

Québec

Québec

British Columbia

Manitoba

Québec

Québec

Ontario

Québec

Ontario

Alberta

British Columbia

Québec

New Brunswick

Manitoba

Ontario

1,760
1,234
1,229
876
859
829
817
723
708
587
583
568
524
516
515
475
362

331



Canadian Junior Selections #2 2018

RESULTATS DE LA COMPETITION

Short Track 03-22-2018
Cl Ouverte Female

1 SON, Hee Won Alberta 22,654
1A 1500m QUAL Round 1 1 2:49.381 3D 1500m QUAL Round: 2 2:43.613
5E  500m QUAL Round 1 1 0: 46.153 7A  500m QUAL Round z 1 0: 45.896
16B  1500m MAIN Round 1 3 2: 37.400 188 1500m MAIN Round: 1 2:33.863 2,654 pts
27A 500m MAIN Round 1 1 0:45.932 29A 500m MAIN Round z 1 0:45.774
31A 500m MAIN Round 2 1 0:45.528 10,000 pts 40A 1000m MAIN Round 1 1 1:42.104
42A  1000m MAIN Roundz 1 1: 46.346 44A  1000m MAIN Round ¢ 1 1:45.590 10,000 pts

2 DELORME, Beatrice Québec 15,967
1C  1500m QUAL Round 1 1 2:52.276 3C 1500m QUAL RoundZz 3 2:32.987
5F  500m QUAL Round 1 2 0:48.812 7D 500m QUAL Round: 2 0: 47.296
16C 1500m MAIN Round 1 2 2:42.816 18A 1500m MAIN Roundz 2 2:46.028 8,000 pts
27A  500m MAIN Round 1 4 0:47.532 31D 500m MAIN Round ¢ 1 0:47.006 1,567 pts
40D 1000m MAIN Round 1 1 1. 37.272 42B 1000m MAIN Round z 1 1:41.535
44A  1000m MAIN Round ¢ 3 1:46.450 6,400 pts

3 TREMBLAY, Melina Québec 12,844
1A 1500m QUAL Round 1 3 2:49.687 3A  1500m QUAL Round s 1 2:34.254
5G 500m QUAL Round 1 1 0:48.125 7C 500m QUAL RoundZz 3 0:47.235
16C  1500m MAIN Round1 5 3:08.571 18C  1500m MAIN Round s 1 2:45.499 1,567 pts
27D 500m MAIN Round 1 1 0:47.684 29B 500m MAIN RoundZz 3 0:47.784
31B 500m MAIN Round ¢ 2 0:48.630 3,277 pts 40C  1000m MAIN Round 1 1 1: 37.260
42A  1000m MAIN Roundz 2 1:46.511 44A 1000m MAIN Round & 2 1:46.172 8,000 pts

4 LAROCHE-ROY, Flavie Québec 12,297
1B 1500m QUAL Round 1 2 2: 36.056 3B 1500m QUAL Round: 3 2:35.085
5C  500m QUAL Round 1 1 0: 48.154 7D 500m QUAL Roundz 1 0: 47.255
16B  1500m MAIN Round 1 1 2:36.772 18A 1500m MAIN Round z 1 2:45.919 10,000 pts
27B  500m MAIN Round1 5 1:01.786 31E  500m MAIN Round ¢ 1 0:47.567 1,028 pts
40C 1000m MAIN Round1 5 1:38.490 44E 1000m MAIN Round i 1 1:51.609 1,269 pts

5 BOURGET, Ariane Québec 12,110
1D 1500m QUAL Round 1 1 2:36.470 3B 1500m QUAL Round s 1 2:34.507
5A  500m QUAL Round 1 1 0:47.398 7B 500m QUAL Round z 1 0: 47.398
16A  1500m MAIN Round 1 1 2:33.779 18A  1500m MAIN Round: 6 55:55.555 3,277 pts
27C 500m MAIN Round 1 2 0: 46.395 29A 500m MAIN Roundz 2 0: 46.308
31A  500m MAIN Round & 2 0:45.551 8,000 pts 40B  1000m MAIN Round1 5 55: 55.555
44F 1000m MAIN Round ¢ 1 55: 55.555 833 pts

6 CHUNG, Sherilyn British Columbia 11,088
1F 1500m QUAL Round 1 1 2: 38.990 3C 1500m QUAL RoundZ 5 2:34.529
5B 500m QUAL Round 1 3 0:48.728 7C  500m QUAL Round s 1 0: 46.925
10B 1500m REP Round 1 1 2:40.432 12B 1500m REP Round z 2 2:51.785
16A  1500m MAIN Round1 5 2:34.968 18C  1500m MAIN Round: 2 2:46.258 1,411 pts
27C 500m MAIN Round 1 1 0:46.217 29B 500m MAIN Round z 1 0: 46.004
31A  500m MAIN Round ¢ 3 0:45.833 6,400 pts 40C  1000m MAIN Round 1 3 1: 37.546
42B  1000m MAIN Roundz 3 1:41.689 44B  1000m MAIN Round & 2 1: 39.512 3,277 pts

7 ROCHON, Oceane Québec 10,760
1D  1500m QUAL Round1 7 55: 55.555 51 500m QUAL Round 1 1 0:48.616
7F  500m QUAL Round 1 0: 48.120 10A  1500m REP Round 1 2 2:39.722
12A 1500m REP RoundZz 3 2:41.296 16C 1500m MAIN Round 1 1 2:42.531
18A  1500m MAIN RoundZ 3 2:50.877 6,400 pts 27D 500m MAIN Round 1 2 0:47.916
29B 500m MAIN Roundz 4 0:47.977 31B 500m MAIN Round? 3 0:49.072 2,949 pts
40D 1000m MAIN Round 1 4 1: 37.959 44D 1000m MAIN Round ¢ 4 1:44.129 1,411 pts



Cl Ouverte Female

8 D'AOUST, Sibylle

1C
7B
12A
18A
31C
42B

9 BELLEY, Anne-Clara

1E
5D
16A
27C
40A
44B

1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m REP
1500m MAIN
500m MAIN
1000m MAIN

1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m MAIN
500m MAIN
1000m MAIN
1000m MAIN

Round 1
Round Z
Round Z
Round Z
Round &
Round Z

Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round &

10 DEROME, Emily

1A

5G

12B
18A
22B
31C
44E

1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m REP
1500m MAIN
500m REP
500m MAIN
1000m MAIN

Round 1
Round 1
Round Z
Round Z
Round Z
Round &
Round &

11 YOUNG, Abbey

1E

5H

16B
20B
27A
31A
44F

1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m MAIN
500m REP
500m MAIN
500m MAIN
1000m MAIN

Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round &
Round &

12 ROCHON, Florence

1A
5F
14J
29A
40D
44C

1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m FINREP
500m MAIN
1000m MAIN
1000m MAIN

Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round Z
Round 1
Round &

13 PELKEY, Caitlin

1F
5G

16A
27C
33D
40B
44B

14 KOLODZIEJCZYK, Sylvia

1D
5A
16A
27A
40C
44C

1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m MAIN
500m MAIN
1000m REP
1000m MAIN
1000m MAIN

1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m MAIN
500m MAIN
1000m MAIN
1000m MAIN

Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round &

Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round &

15 CANDELIER, Zoe

1C
51

1500m QUAL
500m QUAL

Round 1
Round 1

AW W N 2N A AN BN - [ N TS YRR NN WNWN =N

A A A NN N

3

= N O WwN

3:11.650
0: 47.490
2:41.043
P-Impeding
0:47.103
1:41.579

44.907
48.870
33.846
47.333
42.183
08.484

NN

49.784
01.026
51.908
54.314
47.346
46.919
51.827

TeoNMdNM=2DN

44.768
48.909
37.696
47.471
47.302
46.522
55: 55.555

oooNMON

N

49.555
48.729

DNS
47.914
: 37.465
55: 55.555

=4

= O

40.789
48.482
46.493
48.328
40.246
40.375
39.451

S22 edvMen

36.687
47.507
33.967
47.919
37.445
55: 55.555

ToNMON

N

52.511
48.730

=4

2,949 pts
1,935 pts

2,949 pts

5,120 pts

2,150 pts
1,143 pts

5,120 pts
833 pts

74 pts

2,389 pts

4,096 pts

2,389 pts

5E
10A
16C
278
40B
44A

3B
7D
18A
31C
42A

3B

10C
16B
20D
27A
40B

3D
7E
18B
22A
29B
40A

3c
7F
278
31B
42A

3A
7A
18D
31E
35A
42B

3C
7C
18B
31E
42B

3B
7C

Québec
500m QUAL
1500m REP
1500m MAIN
500m MAIN
1000m MAIN
1000m MAIN

Québec
1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m MAIN
500m MAIN
1000m MAIN

Québec
1500m QUAL
1500m REP
1500m MAIN
500m REP
500m MAIN
1000m MAIN

Alberta
1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m MAIN
500m REP
500m MAIN
1000m MAIN

Québec
1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
500m MAIN
500m MAIN
1000m MAIN

Alberta
1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m MAIN
500m MAIN
1000m REP
1000m MAIN

Ontario
1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m MAIN
500m MAIN
1000m MAIN

Québec
1500m QUAL
500m QUAL

Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round &

Round Z
Round 2
Round Z
Round &
Round Z

Round 2
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1

Round Z
Round Z
Round 2
Round Z
Round 2
Round 1

Round 2
Round 2
Round 1
Round &
Round 2

Round 2
Round Z
Round Z
Round &
Round 2
Round 2

Round 2
Round Z
Round 2
Round &
Round 2

Round Z
Round 2

A 2N =2 DNDN g = =2 NN GN = 01 W = AW a2 N2 O W = 0 WwN AN WA 2N

aw NN D

:48.186
: 38.980
:56.511
48.431
40.469
46.521

2T ebdbbdbe

1 34.977
147.389
:11.169
46.869
:46.650

~owoenw

:36.229
: 39.955
36.841
48.002
47.466
: 40.665

cTeedMbdbd

:43.525
:48.166
36.346
47.213
146.620
:05.374

MNeodbebd

P-Impeding
0: 48.274
0: 48.279
0: 48.550
1:53.492

2:34.906
0: 47.622
55: 55.555
0:47.750
: 38.955
141.778

-

:33.014
147130
:33.924
47.910
:41.861

~oNveN

2:35.361
0:47.872

5,120 pts

4,096 pts
2,389 pts

1,741 pts

4,096 pts

925 pts
925 pts

2,389 pts
833 pts

10,004

9,434

8,413

7,694

6,559

5,946

5,611

4,374



Cl Ouverte Female

16B  1500m MAIN Round 1
20E 500m REP Round 1
27B 500m MAIN Round 1
33B 1000m REP Round 1
40A 1000m MAIN Round 1

16 LEBEL, Elsa

1B 1500m QUAL Round 1
5B  500m QUAL Round 1
18D 1500m MAIN Round Z
22C 500m REP Round Z
29A 500m MAIN Round Z
40D 1000m MAIN Round 1

17 DUMONT, Magalie

1C  1500m QUAL Round 1
5C 500m QUAL Round 1
16A  1500m MAIN Round 1
27D 500m MAIN Round 1
33A 1000m REP Round 1
40A 1000m MAIN Round 1

18 EL SAMMAK, Dania

1D 1500m QUAL Round 1
5C 500m QUAL Round 1
10C 1500m REP Round 1
14E 1500m FINREP Round 1
22B 500m REP Round Z
33A 1000m REP Round 1
40D 1000m MAIN Round 1
44B 1000m MAIN Round &

19 FOURNIER, Ariane

1B 1500m QUAL Round 1
5H 500m QUAL Round 1
16C 1500m MAIN Round 1
31C 500m MAIN Round &
35A 1000m REP Round Z
44D 1000m MAIN Round &

20 FORTIN, Sarah

1E  1500m QUAL Round 1
5H  500m QUAL Round 1
18D 1500m MAIN Round 2
22C 500m REP Round 2
33B 1000m REP Round 1
40B 1000m MAIN Round 1

21 MALLARD, Claire

1B 1500m QUAL Round 1
5F  500m QUAL Round 1
18B  1500m MAIN Round Z
25H 500m FINREP Round 1
35A 1000m REP Round Z

22 LARTER, Jenna

1F  1500m QUAL Round 1
10B 1500m REP Round 1
14E 1500m FINREP Round 1
22A 500m REP Round Z
31D 500m MAIN Round &
35B 1000m REP Round Z
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AW A2
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oN

299

2
0
2
2
0
2

A a a0 N

A a aNDON

37.704
48.012
01.691
41.209
42.558

36.275
48.824

DNS
47.262
48.004

1 38.238

52.420
48.420

1 34.927
122.047
149.443
1 44.547

1 36.593
148.370
140.581
142.804
148.078
1 07.836
1:
-l

37.351

P-Impeding

2:
0:

35.860
48.823

P-Yellow

1:
1:
1:

on

- a o

ToNMNON

TooNdNMDbMW®

10.811
39.433
39.637

45.131
49.011

DNS
47.530

141.288
1 40.529

37.404
49.023
35.260
49.756
40.564

08.781
41.964
43.899
47.446
47.770
52.008

750 pts

607 pts

2,654 pts

1,741 pts

1,567 pts

750 pts

1,935 pts
290 pts

443 pts

1,269 pts

18C
22C
31D
35B
44D

3C

16B
20A
27B
31B
44E

3D
7E
18B
31E
35A
44E

3A

7A

12B
20A
25F
35B
42A

3A
7E
27D
33E
40C

3C

16C
20C
25F
35B
44D

3A

16C
20B
33C
38F

5G

12A
20B
27C
33D
38F

1500m MAIN
500m REP
500m MAIN
1000m REP
1000m MAIN

Québec
1500m QUAL
1500m MAIN
500m REP
500m MAIN
500m MAIN
1000m MAIN

Québec
1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m MAIN
500m MAIN
1000m REP
1000m MAIN

Ontario
1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m REP
500m REP
500m FINREP
1000m REP
1000m MAIN

Québec
1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
500m MAIN
1000m REP
1000m MAIN

Québec
1500m QUAL
1500m MAIN
500m REP
500m FINREP
1000m REP
1000m MAIN

Ontario
1500m QUAL
1500m MAIN
500m REP
1000m REP
1000m FINREP

Prince Edward Island

500m QUAL
1500m REP
500m REP
500m MAIN
1000m REP
1000m FINREP

Round Z
Round Z
Round &
Round 2
Round &

Round 2
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round &
Round &

Round Z
Round 2
Round Z
Round &
Round Z
Round &

Round Z
Round 2
Round 2
Round 1
Round 1
Round Z
Round 2

Round 2
Round Z
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1

Round Z
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round Z
Round &

Round 2
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1

Round 1
Round Z
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1

A WO, WO W N DA WNW

B2 WA Ww

NN W Wh

3

6
2
4
2
5

55: 55.555
0: 47.075
0:47.091
1:40.244
1:39.253

2:32.862
P-Impeding
0: 48.886
0: 48.337
P-Impeding
1: 52.920

144.079
:48.142
:34.935
50.214
39.182
52.802

T2edebd

:57.511
:47.895
:54.075
48.800
16.223
141.373
147.202

e dbdebn

: 35.098
:48.073
48.104
42.288
37.708

S, en

2:32.818
P-Impeding
0: 48.295
0: 47.845
1:40.461
1:39.280

: 36.048
:45.062
49.763
42.112
42.005

2w

- 49.126
- 55.232
- 47.709
- 48.077

1: 41.445
55: 55.555

o o N O

1,028 pts

1,411 pts

1,935 pts

2,654 pts
925 pts

2,150 pts
750 pts

1,028 pts

443 pts

607 pts

1,741 pts

607 pts

443 pts

4,329

3,928

3,704

3,308

3,098

2,832

2,155



Cl Ouverte Female

23 DELVAUKX, Alix

1E  1500m QUAL Round1 3 2:
5B  500m QUAL Round 1 2 0:
10B 1500m REP Round1 2 2:
16B  1500m MAIN Round1 6 2:
20C 500m REP Round 1 4 1:
33C 1000m REP Round 1 1 1:
38F 1000m FINREP Round 1 1 1:
24 GOPLEN, Victoria
1B 1500m QUAL Round1 3 2:
5H 500m QUAL Round 1 4 0:
12A  1500m REP Roundz 2 2:
18C 1500m MAIN RoundZ 4 2:
22C 500m REP Roundz 4 0:
33E 1000m REP Round1 5 1:
25 SAVARD, Lea
1F  1500m QUAL Round1 6 2:
7A  500m QUAL RoundZ 4 0:
14H 1500m FINREP Round 1 1 2:
22B 500m REP Roundz 2 0:
31D 500m MAIN Round ! 4 0:
35B 1000m REP RoundZz 5 1:
26 TOUCHETTE, Maelle
1C  1500m QUAL Round 1 4 2:
51 500m QUAL Round 1 3 0:
10D 1500m REP Round 1 2 2
14F 1500m FINREP Round 1 1
22B 500m REP RoundZ 4 0:
33B 1000m REP Round 1 3 1
27 CHABOT, Celina
1C  1500m QUAL Round1 6 2:
7F  500m QUAL RoundZ 4 0:
14G 1500m FINREP Round1 4 2:
22A 500m REP Roundz 3 0:
33E 1000m REP Round1 2 1:
38F 1000m FINREP Round 1 3 1:
28 WEBB-CHARLAND, Allyson
1F  1500m QUAL Round1 5 2:
5F  500m QUAL Round1 5 0:
12A  1500m REP RoundZ 5 2:
20A 500m REP Round1 4 0:
33D 1000m REP Round 1 4 1:
29 LACASSE, Emmanuelle
1A 1500m QUAL Round1 5 2:
10D 1500m REP Round 1 3 2:
14E 1500m FINREP Round1 5 3:
251 500m FINREP Round1 3 0:
38G 1000m FINREP Round 1 4 1:
30 SPENCER, Samantha
1A 1500m QUAL Round1 7 2:
7D  500m QUAL RoundZz 4 0:
12B 1500m REP Roundz 7 2:
20F 500m REP Round1 3 0:
33C 1000m REP Round1 6 1:

44.996
48.662
40.436
37.778
08.754
42.065
41.784

36.106
49.357
41.145
52.901
47.976
45.017

47.266
53.102
41.306
47.832
47.900
46.399

52.560
48.880

140.876

DNS
48.324

141.453

54.409
48.453
40.511
47.972
44.331
43.020

42.624
52.257
45.135
51.600
41.788

52.049
41.243
06.834
49.235
44.299

53.393
48.915
56.836
50.328
43.956

675 pts

1,143 pts

125 pts

1,143 pts

290 pts

191 pts

546 pts

398 pts
171 pts
290 pts

3A
7B
12B
18C
25J
35B

3D
10A
16A
20C
25F
38l

5F

10A
20D
27D
33A
38F

3A
7B
12A
20E
25F
38G

5D

10C
20F
25F
35A

3C
10A
14E
251
38H

5A

12B
20D
33E

5E
10D
14E
251
38l

Québec
1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m REP
1500m MAIN
500m FINREP
1000m REP

Alberta
1500m QUAL
1500m REP
1500m MAIN
500m REP
500m FINREP
1000m FINREP

Québec
500m QUAL
1500m REP
500m REP
500m MAIN
1000m REP
1000m FINREP

Québec
1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m REP
500m REP
500m FINREP
1000m FINREP

Alberta
500m QUAL
1500m REP
500m REP
500m FINREP
1000m REP

Québec
1500m QUAL
1500m REP
1500m FINREP
500m FINREP
1000m FINREP

Québec
500m QUAL
1500m REP
500m REP
1000m REP

British Columbia

500m QUAL
1500m REP
1500m FINREP
500m FINREP
1000m FINREP

Round 2
Round Z
Round 2
Round Z
Round 1
Round Z

Round 2
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1

Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1

Round Z
Round Z
Round Z
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1

Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 2

Round Z
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1

Round 1
Round Z
Round 1
Round 1

Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1

a b~ 2 BN = W NN P~ AW AN N W =S AN oW N AW WwN

w aN ~O

w s

N =~ W h W

2:
0:

TN ®

,TeedMbdbd

:156.173
:48.180

51.740
46.388
49.770

:42.088

144.545
:39.862

36.973
48.346
47.679

:43.648

:48.996
: 556.555
:48.238
:49.015

20.780

:46.054

40.531
48.674

P-Impeding

0:
0:
1:

~ooNO

TenvMnDN

rene

~onNo

49.249
48.478
42.450

: 48.994
:43.045
- 49.774
:48.614
- 41.247

:41.155
:41.265
:43.706

51.080

144121

:49.878
: 54.561

50.373

1 44.559

:48.540
:41.557
143.831

48.955

144.973

2,069
1,269 pts
125 pts
1,957
675 pts
139 pts
1,760
492 pts
1,234
546 pts
398 pts
1,229
492 pts
876
546 pts
139 pts
191 pts
859
829
492 pts
212 pts

125 pts



Cl Ouverte Female

31 CHARLES, Kennedy Manitoba 817
1D 1500m QUAL Round1 6 2:42.182 5D 500m QUAL Round 1 3 0: 49.291
10B  1500m REP Round 1 4 2:44.303 14G 1500m FINREP Round 1 5 2:40.660 171 pts
20A 500m REP Round1 3 0: 49.696 25H 500m FINREP Round 1 2 0:49.443 323 pts
33B 1000m REP Round 1 4 1:41.697 38G 1000m FINREP Round 1 3 1:43.879 323 pts
32 TREMBLAY, Amanda Québec 723
1C  1500m QUAL Round1 5 2:53.448 5C 500m QUAL Round 1 4 0: 50.030
10D 1500m REP Round1 5 2:43.437 14G 1500m FINREP Round 1 6 2:42.449 154 pts
20F 500m REP Round 1 2 0: 50.023 22A 500m REP Roundz 4 0: 50.055
25G 500m FINREP Round 1 1 DNS 398 pts 33D 1000m REP Round1 5 1:42.122
38H 1000m FINREP Round 1 4 1:44.203 171 pts
33 BLONDEAU, Audrey-Anne Québec 708
1B 1500m QUAL Round 1 7 2: 44,692 5B  500m QUAL Round1 5 0:49.412
10D 1500m REP Round1 6 2:44.163 14G 1500m FINREP Round 1 2 2:40.150 235 pts
20C 500m REP Round 1 3 0: 49.082 25H 500m FINREP Round 1 4 0: 49.881 261 pts
33C 1000m REP Round1 4 1:43.080 38H 1000m FINREP Round 1 2 1:44.016 212 pts
34 GREULICH, Kassidy Ontario 587
1F  1500m QUAL Round 1 3 2:40.877 3B 1500m QUAL Roundz 7 P-Impeding
5D 500m QUAL Round1 4 0:51.194 14J 1500m FINREP Round 1 2 DNS 74 pts
20E 500m REP Round 1 4 0: 50.744 25|  500m FINREP Round 1 4 0: 50.587 154 pts
33D 1000m REP Round1 3 1:41.616 38G 1000m FINREP Round 1 2 1: 42.695 359 pts
35 DESROSIERS, Ann-Laurie Québec 583
1E  1500m QUAL Round1 6 2:46.215 5E  500m QUAL Round 1 4 0: 50.022
10A 1500m REP Round1 6 2:44.849 14H 1500m FINREP Round 1 2 2:41.420 113 pts
20E 500m REP Round1 3 0: 50.189 25H 500m FINREP Round1 5 0: 50.052 235 pts
33E 1000m REP Round 1 4 1:44.795 38H 1000m FINREP Round 1 1 1:44.014 235 pts
36 WHEELER, Emma Grace Ontario 568
1D 1500m QUAL Round 1 4 2:36.934 3D 1500m QUAL Roundz 7 2:49.334
5 500m QUAL Round 1 4 0: 50.656 10C 1500m REP Round 1 3 2:41.254
12B 1500m REP RoundZz 6 2:54.676 14E 1500m FINREP Round 1 7 P-Impeding 323 pts
20F 500m REP Round 1 4 P-Impeding 25K 500m FINREP Round 1 1 DNS 91 pts
33B 1000m REP Round1 5 1:42.116 38H 1000m FINREP Round1 5 2:02.136 154 pts
37 YOUNG, Molly Alberta 524
1B 1500m QUAL Round1 6 2:41.223 5A  500m QUAL Round 1 3 0: 48.009
7F  500m QUAL Roundz 3 0: 48.340 10C 1500m REP Round 1 6 P-Impeding
141 1500m FINREP Round 1 1 DNS 91 pts 20D 500m REP Round 1 3 0: 48.360
25H 500m FINREP Round 1 1 0:49.234 359 pts 33A 1000m REP Round1 5 P-Impeding
38J 1000m FINREP Round 1 2 DNS 74 pts
38 SPENCER, Ainsley British Columbia 516
1E  1500m QUAL Round1 5 2:45.968 3D 1500m QUAL Roundz 6 2:48.797
5C 500m QUAL Round1 5 0: 50.106 10A  1500m REP Round 1 5 2:41.736
14G 1500m FINREP Round1 3 2:40.355 212 pts 20B 500m REP Round 1 4 0: 49.865
25|  500m FINREP Round 1 2 0:49.047 191 pts 33C 1000m REP Round 1 5 1:43.778
381 1000m FINREP Round1 3 1:45.041 113 pts
39 ROCHON, Sandrine Québec 515
1F  1500m QUAL Round 1 4 2:40.970 3D 1500m QUAL RoundZz 5 2:47.973
5B  500m QUAL Round 1 1 0:48.578 7E  500m QUAL Roundz 4 P-Track
10D 1500m REP Round 1 1 2:40.777 12A  1500m REP Roundz 4 2:43.735
14E 1500m FINREP Round1 6 3:13.289 359 pts 25L 500m FINREP Round 1 1 DNS 82 pts
33A 1000m REP Round1 5 P-Impeding 38J 1000m FINREP Round 1 2 DNS 74 pts
40 RUSK, Alyssa New Brunswick 475

1D 1500m QUAL Round1 5 2:40.512 3B 1500m QUAL Roundz 6 2:44.971



Cl Ouverte Female

5D
14G
25J
38l

41 GANAS, Elliot

1A

10B
25L
38G

500m QUAL
1500m FINREP
500m FINREP
1000m FINREP

1500m QUAL
1500m REP
500m FINREP
1000m FINREP

Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1

Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1

42 PATTERSON, Julia

1E

10C
20A
33E

1500m QUAL
1500m REP
500m REP
1000m REP

Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1

a N oo AN O

o o N

1: 04.355
2:40.006
0: 52.052
1: 45.956

2:52.141
55: 55.555
DNS
P-Impeding

2:56.371
2:49.387
0:53.412
1:51.474

261 pts
113 pts
101 pts

261 pts

10B
20B
33D

5A
14H
33C

5E
14G
25J
38l

1500m REP
500m REP
1000m REP

Manitoba
500m QUAL
1500m FINREP
1000m REP

Ontario
500m QUAL
1500m FINREP
500m FINREP
1000m FINREP

Round 1
Round 1
Round 1

Round 1
Round 1
Round 1

Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1

w [¢)]

g W N O,

2:45.633
0:51.559
1:565.975

P-Track
2:41.643
1:42.263

0: 52.841
2:49.480
0: 52.667
1:51.099

101 pts

139 pts
101 pts
91 pts

362

331



RESULTATS DE LA COMPETITION

Canadian Junior Selections #2 2018
Short Track

03-22-2018

Cl Ouverte Male

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

YAMADA, Brendan
FALARDEAU, Manuel
PEDERSON, Matej

SOHIER, William

FORTIN, Charles

PICHE, Alexandre

PIGEON, Felix
MCKINLEY-YOUNG, Ethan
ROSSITER, Graham
LEMELIN-BILODEAU, William
ROUSSEL, Felix
BLACKBURN, Emilien
BERGERON, Justin
DANDJINOU, William
GELINAS-DION, Charles-Emile
MACDONALD, Lukas
NADEAU, Charles-Etienne

THOMAS, Neithan

DESLAURIERS, Guillaume
COURTEMANCHE, Jerome
WU, Charles

SCHRUM, Mitchell

VINCENT, Jean-Christophe

BRUNET, Cedrick

Alberta

Québec

Alberta

Québec

Québec

Québec

Québec

Ontario

Québec

Québec

Québec

Québec

Québec

Québec

Québec

British Columbia

Québec

Alberta

Québec

Québec

Québec

Ontario

Québec

Québec

24,400
22,389
16,397
9,759
9,054
8,907
8,786
8,685
8,602
6,531
6,338
6,186
5,717
4,634
4,341
3,853
3,364
3,003
2,946
2,887
2,637
2,252
2,184

2,130



Cl Ouverte Male

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

DION, Maxime

GAGNON-LAMARCHE, Antoine

NOEL, Alexandre
MCQUAID, Peter
BOND, Emile
WARD, Benjamin
RICHARDS, Kitz
YATES, Westley
MAGEE, Tyler

ST. ROSE, Keanan
PELLETIER, Elie
DAUDELIN, Simon
DIONNE, Edouard
COTE, Benjamin
LAI, Bennett
WONG, Eugene
MONTY, William
JACKSON, Zakariya
FORCIER, Thomas
CASAVANT, Andy

DOUD, Connor

CHAMPAGNE, Sebastien

LEVESQUE, Bastien

DOUCET, Marek

LANGRIDGE, Christopher

ROGERSON, Connor

PICHE, Sebastien

Québec

Québec

Québec

Prince Edward Island

Québec

Québec

Ontario

Ontario

New Brunswick

British Columbia

Québec

Québec

Québec

Alberta

Ontario

Ontario

Québec

Ontario

Québec

Québec

Alberta

Ontario

Québec

Québec

Ontario

Ontario

Québec

2,070
2,018
1,824
1,756
1,549
1,360
1,162
1,156
1,005
830
817
648
582
554
437
401
397
344
309
302
297
284
279
261
252
230

204



Cl Ouverte Male

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

GIBBONS, William
DOUCET-GAGNON, Gael
ROY, Christian
CHAREST, Marc-Olivier
SHUPE, Marshall
SHERWOOD, Isaac
MAH, Boston

BATHE, Mathias

Ontario

Québec

Québec

Québec

British Columbia

Alberta

British Columbia

Alberta

172

165

162

146

142

128

108

35



Canadian Junior Selections #2 2018

RESULTATS DE LA COMPETITION

Short Track 03-22-2018
Cl Ouverte Male

1 YAMADA, Brendan Alberta 24,400
2B 1500m QUAL Round 1 1 2:25.352 4D 1500m QUAL Roundz 1 2:28.167
6A  500m QUAL Round1 2 0: 43.264 8E  500m QUAL Roundz 1 0:42.325
9D 500m QUAL Round ¢ 1 0: 42.054 17C  1500m MAIN Round 1 2 2:18.620
19A  1500m MAIN Round: 3 2:20.948 6,400 pts 28C  500m MAIN Round 1 1 0:42.189
30A 500m MAIN Roundz 1 0: 41.689 32A 500m MAIN Round & 1 0:42.891 10,000 pts
41A  1000m MAIN Round1 3 1:29.139 43B  1000m MAIN Roundz 1 1:27.183
45A  1000m MAIN Round ¢ 2 1:29.104 8,000 pts

2 FALARDEAU, Manuel Québec 22,389
2H  1500m QUAL Round 1 1 2:22.845 4A  1500m QUAL Roundz 1 2:23.275
6K  500m QUAL Round 1 1 0: 43.254 8B 500m QUAL Roundz 2 0: 43.453
9A  500m QUAL Round ¢ 2 0:43.178 17A  1500m MAIN Round 1 1 2:21.001
19A  1500m MAIN Roundz 1 2:19.797 10,000 pts 28A  500m MAIN Round 1 1 0:43.318
30B  500m MAIN Roundz 5 0: 42.984 32B  500m MAIN Round: 5 0:45.903 2,389 pts
41C 1000m MAIN Round 1 1 1:27.943 43A  1000m MAIN Roundz 1 1:27.285
45A  1000m MAIN Round 2 1 1:29.029 10,000 pts

3 PEDERSON, Matej Alberta 16,397
2C  1500m QUAL Round 1 1 2:29.849 4E  1500m QUAL Round: 2 2:24.618
6H  500m QUAL Round 1 1 0: 42.941 8A  500m QUAL Roundz 1 0: 43.489
9B 500m QUAL Round ¢ 2 0:42.938 17A  1500m MAIN Round 1 2 2:21.010
19A  1500m MAIN Roundz 2 2:20.798 8,000 pts 28B  500m MAIN Round 1 1 0:43.010
30B  500m MAIN Roundz 1 0:42.519 32A  500m MAIN Round ¢ 4 0:57.936 5,120 pts
41B  1000m MAIN Round1 3 1:28.573 43A  1000m MAIN Round: 4 1:27.884
458 1000m MAIN Round ¢ 2 1:30.252 3,277 pts

4 SOHIER, William Québec 9,759
2F  1500m QUAL Round1 8 55: 55.555 6D  500m QUAL Round 1 1 0:43.755
8l 500m QUAL Roundz 1 0:43.158 9C  500m QUAL Round ¢ 2 0: 42.526
11E  1500m REP Round 1 1 2:25.498 138 1500m REP Round: 8 P-Impeding
15G 1500m FINREP ~ Round 1 4 DNS 82 pts 28C  500m MAIN Round 1 2 0:42.439
30A 500m MAIN Round:z 3 0:42.263 32B  500m MAIN Round ¢ 2 0:45.426 3,277 pts
41D 1000m MAIN Round1 2 1:29.392 43A  1000m MAIN Round: 2 1: 27.355
45A  1000m MAIN Round ¢ 3 1:29.641 6,400 pts

5 FORTIN, Charles Québec 9,054
2A  1500m QUAL Round1 7 P-Impeding 6H 500m QUAL Round 1 2 0: 42.960
8F  500m QUAL Roundz 2 0: 43.089 9C  500m QUAL Round ¢ 1 0:42.428
15J 1500m FINREP ~ Round1 5 DNS 28D 500m MAIN Round 1 1 0: 43.671
30A 500m MAIN Roundz 2 0:42.214 32A  500m MAIN Round ¢ 3 0:43.651 6,400 pts
41B  1000m MAIN Round 1 1 1: 28.367 43B  1000m MAIN Round: 3 1: 27.707
45B  1000m MAIN Round ¢ 4 1:31.252 2,654 pts

6 PICHE, Alexandre Québec 8,907
2A  1500m QUAL Round 1 4 2:27.379 4D 1500m QUAL Round: 6 2:30.531
6A  500m QUAL Round1 3 0: 43.656 8G  500m QUAL Round: 2 0: 43.646
9D 500m QUAL Round ¢ 2 0: 43.127 11A  1500m REP Round1 6 2:29.948
15H 1500m FINREP ~ Round 1 1 2:30.315 74 pts 28B  500m MAIN Round 1 2 0: 43.039
30B 500m MAIN Roundz 2 0: 42.527 32A  500m MAIN Round ¢ 2 0:43.524 8,000 pts
41D 1000m MAIN Round 1 4 1:30.478 45E  1000m MAIN Round ¢ 4 1: 35.094 833 pts

7 PIGEON, Felix Québec 8,786
2H  1500m QUAL Round 1 2 2:23.162 4B 1500m QUAL Roundz 1 2:26.185
6A  500m QUAL Round 1 1 0: 43.255 8C  500m QUAL Round: 1 0: 43.264
9E  500m QUAL Round & 1 0:43.325 17C  1500m MAIN Round 1 1 2:18.465



Cl Ouverte Male

19A  1500m MAIN Roundz 7
32C 500m MAIN Round & 1
43A  1000m MAIN Roundz 3

8 MCKINLEY-YOUNG, Ethan

2E  1500m QUAL Round 1 2
6l  500m QUAL Round 1 1
9E  500m QUAL Round: 2
13C 1500m REP Roundz 1
19B  1500m MAIN Roundz 1
30B 500m MAIN Roundz 3
41C 1000m MAIN Round1 5
45C 1000m MAIN Round: 3

9 ROSSITER, Graham

2G  1500m QUAL Round 1 4
6A  500m QUAL Round1 5
19A  1500m MAIN Roundz 4
23C 500m REP Roundz 2
28C 500m MAIN Round1 3
41D 1000m MAIN Round 1 1
45C 1000m MAIN Round: 4

10 LEMELIN-BILODEAU, William

:30.019
:43.747
:42.633

2E  1500m QUAL Round 1 1
6G  500m QUAL Round 1 2
9C  500m QUAL RoundZ 3
28C  500m MAIN Round 1 4
34C 1000m REP Round 1 1
37B  1000m REP Round ¢ 1
43B  1000m MAIN Roundz 2

11 ROUSSEL, Felix
2G  1500m QUAL Round 1 3
6C  500m QUAL Round 1 2
17B 1500m MAIN Round 1 7
211 500m REP Round 1 1
24A  500m REP Round: 3
41A° 1000m MAIN Round 1 4

12 BLACKBURN, Emilien

2F  1500m QUAL Round 1 1
6B 500m QUAL Round 1 2
9D  500m QUAL RoundZ 3
198 1500m MAIN Roundz 2
30A 500m MAIN Roundz 4
41A  1000m MAIN Round 1 5
13 BERGERON, Justin
2G  1500m QUAL Round 1 1
6K 500m QUAL Round 1 2
9B 500m QUAL Round: 1
198 1500m MAIN Roundz 4
32E  500m MAIN Round: 4
43B  1000m MAIN Roundz 4

14 DANDJINOU, William

2A  1500m QUAL Round 1 1
6G  500m QUAL Round 1 1
17B  1500m MAIN Round 1 1
21G 500m REP Round 1 1
24B 500m REP Round I 1
32E 500m MAIN Round: 5

P-Impeding

55:
1:

ToeonNMONDN 2T2oedNMNMNOoON

22 eeen

S~ aNvOoOON ~oNvOON

coNneNw

55.555
27.431

1 30.029
143.658

43.395
21.324

:123.239

42.669

149.075
1 37.029

:23.825
1 44.369

21.955

143.219

43.130

1 29.065

DNS

43.264

1 33.764
:29.395
127414

1 23.804
143.890
: 55.555
143.884
143.281
129.145

- 27.692
: 44.447

43.417

123.313

44.524

:129.362

1 23.558
143.512
142.893

23.840

1 07.262
129.779

124,778
1 43.306

18.372

1 42.660
142,950

DNS

2,949 pts
1,741 pts

2,654 pts

1,935 pts

5,120 pts

1,741 pts

2,389 pts

1,935 pts
833 pts

750 pts

28B
41B
45B

4E

8G

11C
17A
28A
32B
43A

4E

17B
21D
24A
32C
43A

4D
8B

17A
32D
36E
41A
45A

4C
8A
19A
23D
26F
45D

4E
8D
17A
28D
32B
45E

4B
8D
17B
28D
41C
45B

4C
8D
19A
23A
28A
41C

500m MAIN
1000m MAIN
1000m MAIN

Ontario
1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m REP
1500m MAIN
500m MAIN
500m MAIN
1000m MAIN

Québec
1500m QUAL
1500m MAIN
500m REP
500m REP
500m MAIN
1000m MAIN

Québec
1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m MAIN
500m MAIN
1000m REP
1000m MAIN
1000m MAIN

Québec
1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m MAIN
500m REP
500m FINREP
1000m MAIN

Québec
1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m MAIN
500m MAIN
500m MAIN
1000m MAIN

Québec
1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m MAIN
500m MAIN
1000m MAIN
1000m MAIN

Québec
1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m MAIN
500m REP
500m MAIN
1000m MAIN

Round 1
Round 1
Round &

Round 2
Round Z
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round &
Round Z

Round Z
Round 1
Round 1
Round &
Round &
Round 2

Round 2
Round 2
Round 1
Round &
Round Z
Round 1
Round &

Round 2
Round Z
Round 2
Round 2
Round 1
Round &

Round Z
Round 2
Round 1
Round 1
Round &
Round &

Round 2
Round Z
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round &

Round Z
Round 2
Round Z
Round 2
Round 1
Round 1

[ T S R

D =2 N =2 N -

= BN WN W = 2N oW N

W N O AW

- o

2:
0:

TeedMdM®

conNvN

:43.076
:28.438
:30.052

:05.171
:43.548

27.165
21.644
53.962
45.411

:35.814

124.370
1 18.968
:43.303
142.793
: 556.555

DNF

28.738
43.185

P-Yellow

55:
1:
1:
1:

Teedhebd TeedMebd

4 a2 aNvON

55.555
30.138
28.653
30.047

124.722
143.779

34.396
43.454
43.453

: 38.896

:25.331
143.338

21.421
44.304
45.644

:32.597

:126.832
:43.237

21.217
06.787

:28.634
:30.451

2:23.730
0:

2:51.071
0:

43.400

42.692

P-Impeding
P-Impeding

4,096 pts

4,096 pts

1,741 pts

1,411 pts

5,120 pts

4,096 pts

675 pts
1,567 pts

2,654 pts
1,143 pts

2,949 pts

3,277 pts

8,685

8,602

6,531

6,338

6,186

5,717

4,634



Cl Ouverte Male

15 GELINAS-DION

16 MACDONALD,

17 NADEAU, Charles-Etienne

45F

2G
6E
9A
28A
32B
36B
41A
45C

2E
8l
13A
21A
24B
30B
41D

2F
6J
9A
13A
19C
32E
36C
41C

1000m MAIN

1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
500m QUAL
500m MAIN
500m MAIN
1000m REP
1000m MAIN
1000m MAIN

1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m REP
500m REP
500m REP
500m MAIN
1000m MAIN

1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m REP
1500m MAIN
500m MAIN
1000m REP
1000m MAIN

Round &

3

DNS

, Charles-Emile

Round 1
Round 1
Round &
Round 1
Round &
Round Z
Round 1
Round &

Lukas
Round 1
Round Z
Round Z
Round 1
Round &
Round Z
Round 1

Round 1
Round 1
Round &
Round Z
Round Z
Round &
Round Z
Round 1

18 THOMAS, Neithan

19 DESLAURIERS, Guillaume

20 COURTEMANCHE, Jerome

21

2C
6L
9B
19C
23B
34E
37B
45D

2F
6L
9C
19B
23B
26G
36A
39G

2H
6J
17B
21C
261
36A
41B
45C

WU, Charles

2H

1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m MAIN
500m REP
1000m REP
1000m REP
1000m MAIN

1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m MAIN
500m REP
500m FINREP
1000m REP
1000m FINREP

1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m MAIN
500m REP
500m FINREP
1000m REP
1000m MAIN
1000m MAIN

1500m QUAL

Round 1
Round 1
Round &
Round 2
Round Z
Round 1
Round &
Round &

Round 1
Round 1
Round &
Round Z
Round 2
Round 1
Round Z
Round 1

Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 2
Round 1
Round &

Round 1

2

D OoON =2 O b~ O SN 2NN

A2 W =2 NN W

NBAN®N AN

4

NN -=2DNWPA

4

N B 2N W oo w

2:
0: 43.568
0:

0:43.526

- A

2:
0:

222 edNMNeoenN T2oNMdNMOoON ToeooebMeN

23.619

42.676

DNF

:37.915
1 28.969
1 36.734

:31.470
1 43.697

29.603
43.804
43.975
44.203

: 30.805

128.136
145151

43.261
27.153

1 28.554

43.588

1 30.539
: 30.989

- 29.904
:44.124

48.476

:28.595

43.539

:32.011
:51.996
1 39.044

:128.324

02.525
42.949

:123.642
142.981

DNS

:31.610

DNS

25.999
45.220

P-Impeding

0:
0:
1:
1:
1:

2:

43.291
44197
30.734
29.509
36.894

23.380

607 pts

1,935 pts

2,389 pts

1,411 pts
925 pts

1,269 pts

1,411 pts

2,150 pts

398 pts

398 pts

191 pts

2,150 pts

4A

8F

15J
30B
34E
37B
43B

6C

11C
15F
23E
28D
32B
45F

4A

8F

11D
17C
28C
34B
37A
45E

4D
8l
17A
21F
26H
36B
41D

4B

8A

17C
21D
24C
34A
37B

4E

8C

19D
23B
34B
37A
43B

4D

Québec
1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m FINREP
500m MAIN
1000m REP
1000m REP
1000m MAIN

British Columbia

500m QUAL
1500m REP
1500m FINREP
500m REP
500m MAIN
500m MAIN
1000m MAIN

Québec
1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m REP
1500m MAIN
500m MAIN
1000m REP
1000m REP
1000m MAIN

Alberta
1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m MAIN
500m REP
500m FINREP
1000m REP
1000m MAIN

Québec
1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m MAIN
500m REP
500m REP
1000m REP
1000m REP

Québec
1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m MAIN
500m REP
1000m REP
1000m REP
1000m MAIN

Québec
1500m QUAL

Round 2
Round Z
Round 1
Round Z
Round 1
Round &
Round 2

Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 2
Round 1
Round &
Round &

Round 2
Round Z
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round &
Round &

Round Z
Round 2
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round Z
Round 1

Round 2
Round Z
Round 1
Round 1
Round &
Round 1
Round &

Round Z
Round Z
Round Z
Round 2
Round 1
Round &
Round 2

Round 2

N N OO = Wy, = W AN ®

W WN =20 WwN

o YR O NG NG NG )

P-Impeding

0:

a o a0

N ON

oco9oNN©O

e bdbdbde

e bdbdebn

42.885
DNS

142.699
:31.962
129.616
1 31.286

:43.992
:128.977

23.736
43.551

:45.749
:45.544
: 556.555

: 55.555
:43.370
:25.283
:30.339

44.862
29.359

: 56.961
: 32.666

:28.265
:43.340

21.700
45.006

144.278

50.445

129.706

:126.625
:43.654
:20.847
0:

43.447

P-Impeding

1:

32.121

P-Impeding

_ A a0

:51.121
:45.691

DNS

143.733
:129.272
129.855
1 32.580

129.320

17 pts

154 pts

2,949 pts
750 pts

1,028 pts

323 pts

546 pts

4,341

3,853

3,364

3,003

2,946

2,887

2,637



Cl Ouverte Male

6B

13B
19C
23C
26F
36B
41C

500m QUAL
1500m REP
1500m MAIN
500m REP
500m FINREP
1000m REP
1000m MAIN

Round 1
Round Z
Round 2
Round Z
Round 1
Round Z
Round 1

22 SCHRUM, Mitchell

2D
6B
9A
19D
23A
28A
34F
39H

23 VINCENT, Jean-Christophe

2C
6E
9E
28D
32B
39N

1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m MAIN
500m REP
500m MAIN
1000m REP
1000m FINREP

1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
500m QUAL
500m MAIN
500m MAIN
1000m FINREP

Round 1
Round 1
Round &
Round Z
Round 2
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1

Round 1
Round 1
Round &
Round 1
Round &
Round 1

24 BRUNET, Cedrick

2D

6D

13C
19C
23B
28B
34D
39K

25 DION, Maxime

2B
6A
13B
19B
26M
36D

1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m REP
1500m MAIN
500m REP
500m MAIN
1000m REP
1000m FINREP

1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m REP
1500m MAIN
500m FINREP
1000m REP

Round 1
Round 1
Round Z
Round Z
Round Z
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1

Round 1
Round 1
Round Z
Round Z
Round 1
Round Z

W N OWOo = O

A a2 AN = N o A

3

AN OO =2 BN OON A O W WN

AN OGODN DD

- A

TeoNMdMON oo ooNnN oeNvN=oN 22 edNMdb 2

TeoenNdMODN

1 07.021

27.061

129.301
143.309

45.831

: 38.506
:129.984

134.787

43.416
02.584
29.126

142.932
: 565.555
1 33.512
:30.787

129.935
143.744

43.543

145.274
146.571

DNS

1 34.807
145471

21.451
29.295

142.486

43.308

: 34.664

DNS

:128.100
144.183

27.591

125.730

44.152

: 32.667

26 GAGNON-LAMARCHE, Antoine

2A
6C
9D
23D
28B
34D
37A
45F

1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
500m QUAL
500m REP
500m MAIN
1000m REP
1000m REP
1000m MAIN

Round 1
Round 1
Round &
Round Z
Round 1
Round 1
Round &
Round &

27 NOEL, Alexandre

2A

6D

11E
17A
21B
24B
34G
39K

1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m REP
1500m MAIN
500m REP
500m REP
1000m REP
1000m FINREP

Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round &
Round 1
Round 1

3

X N R NN N

AN BADNMNODN OO

2:
143.723
1 55.196
142,765

-~ 2 o0oo0oo0o

ERNENECEN

26.516

43.206

: 34.569
: 30.154

DNS

147.340
144471

25.712

1 22.400
143.581
: 565.555
1 32.926

DNS

925 pts

443 pts

750 pts

359 pts

2,150 pts
17 pts

1,028 pts

74 pts

1,741 pts
39 pts

607 pts

74 pts

11C
17B
21F
24B
34B
37A
45D

4C

8E

17C
21C
24C
32E
36E

4B
8C
15J
30A
34C

4E

11B
17C
21C
24A
32E
36D

4C

11D
17B
21G
34G
39H

4A

8H

21B
24C
32D
36D
41B

4D

8F

13A
19C
23C
26F
36A

1500m REP
1500m MAIN
500m REP

500m REP

1000m REP
1000m REP
1000m MAIN

Ontario
1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m MAIN
500m REP
500m REP
500m MAIN
1000m REP

Québec
1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m FINREP
500m MAIN
1000m REP

Québec
1500m QUAL
1500m REP
1500m MAIN
500m REP
500m REP
500m MAIN
1000m REP

Québec
1500m QUAL
1500m REP
1500m MAIN
500m REP
1000m REP
1000m FINREP

Québec
1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
500m REP
500m REP
500m MAIN
1000m REP
1000m MAIN

Québec
1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m REP
1500m MAIN
500m REP
500m FINREP
1000m REP

Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round &
Round 1
Round &
Round &

Round 2
Round Z
Round 1
Round 1
Round &
Round &
Round Z

Round Z
Round 2
Round 1
Round 2
Round 1

Round 2
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round &
Round &
Round Z

Round Z
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1

Round Z
Round 2
Round 1
Round &
Round &
Round Z
Round 1

Round 2
Round Z
Round 2
Round 2
Round Z
Round 1
Round Z

W WhWONODN

W =2 2NN O

DN =~ 2N DN

W =2 AW ws

GN =2 W =2 b

127.323
127109
:45.768
44.286
29.508
:30.184
:39.409

e ebdny

142173
:43.057
44.230
43.135
42.254
43.246
:30.318

~eeebdenN

P-Impeding
0: 43.356
DNS

55: 55.555
P-Impeding

2:26.477
2:34.324
2:23.485
0:42.875
0:42.736
0: 43.387
P-Impeding

2:26.573
2:25.459
2:21.071
1: 06.185
1:32.837
1:32.100

P-Yellow
0:43.204
0: 43.508
0: 42.369
55: 55.555
1:57.775
P-Impeding

2:51.659
0: 43.623
2:26.889
2:28.833
0: 42.875
0: 43.591
P-Impeding

1,269 pts

1,143 pts

17 pts

1,028 pts

290 pts

1,411 pts

1,143 pts

607 pts

2,252

2,184

2,130

2,070

2,018

1,824



Cl Ouverte Male

28 MCQUAID, Peter

2C
6D
19B
23C
34F

29 BOND, Emile

2G

6K

11C
17A
21F
34D
37B
45E

1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m MAIN
500m REP
1000m REP

1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m REP
1500m MAIN
500m REP
1000m REP
1000m REP
1000m MAIN

Round 1
Round 1
Round Z
Round Z
Round 1

Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round &
Round &

30 WARD, Benjamin

2F
6L
17C
21H
24C
34A
391

1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m MAIN
500m REP
500m REP
1000m REP
1000m FINREP

Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round &
Round 1
Round 1

31 RICHARDS, Kitz

2A
6l
17B
21A
26H
39M

1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m MAIN
500m REP
500m FINREP
1000m FINREP

Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1

32 YATES, Westley

2B
8E
13A
21G
261
36C
39F

33 MAGEE, Tyler

2F
6G
13C
21E
26H
36C

1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m REP
500m REP
500m FINREP
1000m REP
1000m FINREP

1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m REP
500m REP
500m FINREP
1000m REP

Round 1
Round Z
Round Z
Round 1
Round 1
Round Z
Round 1

Round 1
Round 1
Round 2
Round 1
Round 1
Round Z

34 ST.ROSE, Keanan

2E
8l
11C
21E
26H
36E
39F

1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m REP
500m REP
500m FINREP
1000m REP
1000m FINREP

Round 1
Round Z
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 2
Round 1

35 PELLETIER, Elie

W =2 =2 M bhO = N =2 N W wo = W N OWwN g = W = 00 NN W W oo NOo WO a a0 o > D

= N BADNNDNO

N ON

~oneN

1 31.579
1 44.689
126.184

43.671

1 34.122

:124.804
144.214
141.062
2:

23.064

P-Impeding

1:
1:
1:

2:
0:

~ooneN ~hroomNvoN

2TooNMON

2TooNMON

53.599
31.209
32.887

127.998
144.130

50.948

143.861

44.892

:32.100
:39.203

1 25.676
1 43.904

21.390

143.932

44.708

1 32.404

1 56.942
143.684

27.342
42.867
44.078

:30.718
55:

55.555

:28.868
143.988

22.526

1 44.357

44.264

1 30.747

32.581
43.303

P-Impeding

0:
55:
1:
55:

44.409
55.555
30.232
55.555

1,567 pts

925 pts

139 pts

290 pts
39 pts

212 pts

546 pts

359 pts

261 pts

546 pts

4A
17C
211
261
39M

4C

8H

13B
19D
260
36D
41D

4C
8B
19D
23E
26F
36C

4A
8H
19C
23D
34A

6F

11D
15E
23A
34E
37A

4E

1A
15E
23C
34C
39H

6G
9E
151
23D
34E
37B

Prince Edward Island

1500m QUAL
1500m MAIN
500m REP
500m FINREP
1000m FINREP

Québec
1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m REP
1500m MAIN
500m FINREP
1000m REP
1000m MAIN

Québec
1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m MAIN
500m REP
500m FINREP
1000m REP

Ontario
1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m MAIN
500m REP
1000m REP

Ontario
500m QUAL
1500m REP
1500m FINREP
500m REP
1000m REP
1000m REP

Round Z
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1

Round 2
Round 2
Round Z
Round 2
Round 1
Round 2
Round 1

Round Z
Round 2
Round 2
Round Z
Round 1
Round Z

Round Z
Round 2
Round Z
Round 2
Round 1

Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round Z
Round 1
Round &

New Brunswick

1500m QUAL
1500m REP
1500m FINREP
500m REP
1000m REP
1000m FINREP

British Columbia

500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m FINREP
500m REP
1000m REP
1000m REP

Québec

Round 2
Round 1
Round 1
Round Z
Round 1
Round 1

Round 1
Round &
Round 1
Round 2
Round 1
Round &

2

4
3
4
2

AON =2 WWwWwwoum

O W =2 N W w

A B NN W

NN DB 2O

g ww o s~ w

NNON

2:
0:

,Teebndbd

coNveNwN

:25.543
121.795
144.448

44504

:33.037

:27.684
143.703
:28.339
1 29.956

DNS

132.214
:30.537

: 25.867
:43.555

29.715

143.374
:43.820
: 55.555

26.574
43.803

P-Impeding

0:
1:

-

-

2o

43.578
52.977

1 44.988
:25.41
1 32.577
: 556.555
:32.287
:53.870

:29.001
:128.744
: 33.464

43.427
33.842
31.722

143.923
:02.368

DNS

:43.507
132125
:13.822

1,756

154 pts

35 pts
1,549

607 pts

17 pts
1,360

675 pts

546 pts
1,162

833 pts
1,156

398 pts
1,005

323 pts

323 pts
830

23 pts
817



Cl Ouverte Male

2D

6H

11D
15E
26L
36D
39G

1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m REP
1500m FINREP
500m FINREP
1000m REP
1000m FINREP

Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round Z
Round 1

36 DAUDELIN, Simon

2B

6F

13C
21B
24A
34F
39K

1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m REP
500m REP
500m REP
1000m REP
1000m FINREP

Round 1
Round 1
Round Z
Round 1
Round &
Round 1
Round 1

37 DIONNE, Edouard

2C
8G
13B
21H
26l

1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m REP
500m REP
500m FINREP

Round 1
Round Z
Round Z
Round 1
Round 1

38 COTE, Benjamin

2D

11A
15E
26M
36D

1500m QUAL
1500m REP
1500m FINREP
500m FINREP
1000m REP

39 LAI, Bennett

2E
8C
15H
23E
34D
391

1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m FINREP
500m REP
1000m REP
1000m FINREP

Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round Z

Round 1
Round Z
Round 1
Round 2
Round 1
Round 1

40 WONG, Eugene

2H
8G
13A
21E
26J
36B

1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m REP
500m REP
500m FINREP
1000m REP

Round 1
Round Z
Round Z
Round 1
Round 1
Round Z

41 MONTY, William

2D
6C
13C
21G
26J
36E

1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m REP
500m REP
500m FINREP
1000m REP

Round 1
Round 1
Round Z
Round 1
Round 1
Round Z

42 JACKSON, Zakariya

2G

11A
15E
26L
39M

1500m QUAL
1500m REP
1500m FINREP
500m FINREP
1000m FINREP

Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1

DWW oS D A D W N DO AW W o w N w oo w o a N o w N A OB WOOODN N = W WwWwdhdwow

A MO MO

2

2TonNMNdMODN

: 35.009
145417

25.571

1 33.088

45.042

1 31.892

DNS

1 25.921
0:

45.858

P-KickOut

0:
55:
1:

2:
0:
2:
0:

43.615
55.555
33.852

DNS

54.511
43.675
32.356
43.958

P-Impeding

N ON

2T2oedNMOebN

1 36.758
:129.263

33.477

1 14.150
:32.538

1 34.927
143.731
1 33.057

43.784

1 35.571
1 37.945

133433
:43.853
: 37.846
0:

44.438

P-Impeding

2:

TeonNvMONDN

S~ oN NN

01.119

: 35.546
1 45.408

24.738

1 44.509

46.601

1 34.252

: 25.556
1 29.450
: 38.863

45.439

1 35.890

359 pts
60 pts

398 pts

74 pts

139 pts

290 pts
29 pts

48 pts

154 pts

91 pts

101 pts

261 pts
54 pts
29 pts

4D
8B
13C
21D
34G
37A

4B
1A
15G
23A
26F
36C

6E

11B
15E
23E

6K

13B
21H
34G
39H

6D
1A
211
26H
36A

6J
11C
15F
23B
34C
391

4B

11B
15F
23D
34C
39J

6H

13A
21E
34F

1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m REP
500m REP
1000m REP
1000m REP

Québec
1500m QUAL
1500m REP
1500m FINREP
500m REP
500m FINREP
1000m REP

Québec
500m QUAL
1500m REP
1500m FINREP
500m REP

Alberta
500m QUAL
1500m REP
500m REP
1000m REP
1000m FINREP

Ontario
500m QUAL
1500m REP
500m REP
500m FINREP
1000m REP

Ontario
500m QUAL
1500m REP
1500m FINREP
500m REP
1000m REP
1000m FINREP

Québec
1500m QUAL
1500m REP
1500m FINREP
500m REP
1000m REP
1000m FINREP

Ontario
500m QUAL
1500m REP
500m REP
1000m REP

Round Z
Round Z
Round 2
Round 1
Round 1
Round &

Round 2
Round 1
Round 1
Round Z
Round 1
Round 2

Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round Z

Round 1
Round Z
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1

Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 2

Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round Z
Round 1
Round 1

Round Z
Round 1
Round 1
Round 2
Round 1
Round 1

Round 1
Round Z
Round 1
Round 1

Ao w O AW A N D O W W w N

- 0O W w o W w oo w = A anNnNOaDN (&) B T

[ T N & I

2:35.416
0: 45.536
2:22.457
0:45.194
1:32.971
P-Impeding

2:27.022
2:29.044
DNS
0:43.272
0: 44.096
DNS

144.242
:32.768
:30.358
:44.563

O NDN O

1 44.656
:28.959
45.138
:33.155
mpeding

ene

JLEEN

P-

0:44.432
:129.644
0: 44.001

DNF
1:33.691

N

:45.105
: 28.861
124.185
44.452
34.791
37.694

e bdbde

129.438
1 34.704
:23.605
44.887
:52.451
55: 55.555

TenvMnDN

146.122
:129.532
44.692
:37.240

~enve

82 pts

492 pts

443 pts

235 pts

235 pts

139 pts

171 pts

171 pts

125 pts

648

582

554

437

401

397

344



Cl Ouverte Male

43 FORCIER, Thomas

2G  1500m QUAL Round1 7 2:27.388
8H 500m QUAL Roundz 2 0: 43.602
11C 1500m REP Round1 5 2:29.820
21A 500m REP Round 1 4 0:44.179
34G 1000m REP Round1 5 55: 55.555
391  1000m FINREP Round1 2 1: 37.666
44 CASAVANT, Andy
2D  1500m QUAL Round1 6 2:39.162
11E 1500m REP Round1 3 2:27.052
15E 1500m FINREP Round1 7 P-Impeding
26M 500m FINREP Round1 3 0: 44.624
39M 1000m FINREP Round 1 3 1:33.474
45 DOUD, Connor
2B 1500m QUAL Round1 5 2:37.922
6C 500m QUAL Round1 5 0:45.971
15H 1500m FINREP Round 1 3 2:31.015
23A 500m REP Roundz 4 0: 44.442
34B 1000m REP Round1 5 1: 30.614
46 CHAMPAGNE, Sebastien
2E  1500m QUAL Round 1 4 2:30.410
6L  500m QUAL Round 1 4 P-Impeding
151 1500m FINREP Round1 6 DNS
34A 1000m REP Round 1 3 1: 39.633
39H 1000m FINREP Round 1 4 1:42.943
47 LEVESQUE, Bastien
2A  1500m QUAL Round1 5 2:29.772
8D 500m QUAL Round:Z 4 0:46.188
13C 1500m REP Roundz 5 2:23.223
21B 500m REP Round1 5 0: 45.501
34A 1000m REP Round 1 4 1: 40.976
48 DOUCET, Marek
2H  1500m QUAL Round1 5 2:28.080
6l  500m QUAL Round 1 2 0:43.810
11B 1500m REP Round1 7 P-Track
21D 500m REP Round1 5 1: 04.552
34B 1000m REP Round1 3 1: 29.506
391 1000m FINREP Round 1 1 1:37.616
49 LANGRIDGE, Christopher
2H 1500m QUAL Round1 6 2:28.894
11B  1500m REP Round1 5 2:35.947
15F 1500m FINREP Round 1 2 2:23.459
26M 500m FINREP Round 1 1 0: 44.046
39N 1000m FINREP Round 1 4 DNS
50 ROGERSON, Connor
2C  1500m QUAL Round1 5 2: 33.533
11B  1500m REP Round1 7 P-Impeding
21H 500m REP Round1 3 0:45.110
26K 500m FINREP Round 1 1 DNS
36E 1000m REP RoundZz 5 1:32.738
51 PICHE, Sebastien
2E  1500m QUAL Round1 3 2:30.142
6F 500m QUAL Round 1 4 0: 45.679

21F 500m REP Round 1 3 0: 52.696

191 pts

235 pts
35 pts
32 pts

60 pts

23 pts

261 pts

212 pts

191 pts
44 pts
17 pts

82 pts

6F
9B
15H
26L
36C

6E

13A
21B
34B

4E
11E
21A
261
39L

4A

11E
26P
36A

6B

11D
15F
26N
39L

4D
8A
151
26N
36E

6H

13C
21A
34A

6J
151
23E
34F
39J

4C
15J
23E

Québec
500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m FINREP
500m FINREP
1000m REP

Québec
500m QUAL
1500m REP
500m REP
1000m REP

Alberta
1500m QUAL
1500m REP
500m REP
500m FINREP
1000m FINREP

Ontario
1500m QUAL
1500m REP
500m FINREP
1000m REP

Québec
500m QUAL
1500m REP
1500m FINREP
500m FINREP
1000m FINREP

Québec
1500m QUAL
500m QUAL
1500m FINREP
500m FINREP
1000m REP

Ontario
500m QUAL
1500m REP
500m REP
1000m REP

Ontario
500m QUAL
1500m FINREP
500m REP
1000m REP
1000m FINREP

Québec
1500m QUAL
1500m FINREP
500m REP

Round 1
Round &
Round 1
Round 1
Round 2

Round 1
Round 2
Round 1
Round 1

Round Z
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1

Round Z
Round 1
Round 1
Round Z

Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1
Round 1

Round 2
Round Z
Round 1
Round 1
Round 2

Round 1
Round Z
Round 1
Round 1

Round 1
Round 1
Round 2
Round 1
Round 1

Round 2
Round 1
Round 2

[o2 &, BN NG | A2 OO b~ O aN -~ 0w W = N b - W W o o~ MO

- MO O BN

7

5

0:44.473
0: 44.572
P-Impeding
0: 44.456
1: 33.591

:46.951
127.977
45.407
:30.730

ene

:10.573
:33.019
:44.085
44.460
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Cl Ouverte Male

26J 500m FINREP Round 1
36B 1000m REP Round 2

52 GIBBONS, William

2H  1500m QUAL Round 1
11B  1500m REP Round 1
15F 1500m FINREP Round 1
26N 500m FINREP Round 1

39M 1000m FINREP Round 1

53 DOUCET-GAGNON, Gael

2B 1500m QUAL Round 1
6F  500m QUAL Round 1
11E 1500m REP Round 1
15G 1500m FINREP Round 1
26L 500m FINREP Round 1

39N 1000m FINREP Round 1

54 ROY, Christian

2F  1500m QUAL Round 1
11D 1500m REP Round 1
211 500m REP Round 1
34E 1000m REP Round 1

55 CHAREST, Marc-Olivier

2G  1500m QUAL Round 1
11D 1500m REP Round 1
21D 500m REP Round 1
34D 1000m REP Round 1

56 SHUPE, Marshall

2B 1500m QUAL Round 1
15J 1500m FINREP Round 1
23D 500m REP Round Z
34G 1000m REP Round 1

57 SHERWOOD, Isaac

2C  1500m QUAL Round 1
11E  1500m REP Round 1
15G 1500m FINREP Round 1
260 500m FINREP Round 1

58 MAH, Boston

2F  1500m QUAL Round 1
11A 1500m REP Round 1
21C 500m REP Round 1
34C 1000m REP Round 1

59 BATHE, Mathias
2D 1500m QUAL Round 1
151 1500m FINREP ~ Round 1
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